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PROFESSIONAL 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

    

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California.  I am over the age of 18 
and not a party to the within bankruptcy case or adversary proceeding.  My business address is 
555 South Flower Street, 30

th
 Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.  

On, November 4, 2008, I served the foregoing document described as PROOF OF CLAIM 
BY CREDITOR PACIFIC WESTERN BANK  on all interested parties:  

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST 

⌧ (TO BE SERVED BY THE COURT VIA NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (“NEF”) 
RE CM/ECF SYSTEM):  Pursuant to controlling General Order(s) and Local Bankruptcy 
Rule(s) (“LBR”) the foregoing document will be served by the Court via NEF and 
hyperlink to the document.  On 11/04/08, I checked the CM/ECF docket for this bankruptcy 
case or adversary proceeding and determined that the following persons on the 
ATTACHED SERVICE LIST are on the Electronic Mail Notice to receive NEF 
transmission at the email address(es) indicated on the ATTACHED SERVICE LIST.  

⌧ (BY MAIL) By placing a true copy in envelope(s) addressed as referenced on the 
ATTACHED SERVICE LIST. The envelope(s) were then sealed and deposited for 
collection and mailing in accordance with my employer’s normal procedures.  I am readily 
familiar with the firm’s practice for collection and processing correspondence for mailing.  
Under that practice it would be deposited with the U.S. Postal Service, with all postage 
prepaid, at Los Angeles, California, on the same day in the ordinary course of business. 

� (BY OVERNIGHT DELIVERY)  By placing a true copy in envelope(s) addressed as listed 
on ATTACHED SERVICE LIST.  The envelopes were then sealed and deposited for 
collection and delivery in accordance with my employer’s normal procedures.  I am readily 
familiar with the firm’s practice for collection and processing correspondence for overnight 
delivery.  Under that practice it would be placed in a box or other facility regularly 
maintained by the express service carrier, or delivered to an authorized courier or driver 
authorized by the express service carrier to receive documents. 

� (BY FACSIMILE OR EMAIL) Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. Proc. 5 and/or controlling LBR,  
on ____________, 2008, I served the following person(s) and/or entity(ies) on the 
ATTACHED SERVICE LIST, who consented in writing to such service method, by 
facsimile transmission by use of facsimile machine telephone number (213) 683-6669 prior 
to 5:00 p.m. and/or by email as indicated on the ATTACHED SERVICE LIST.  The 
transmission was reported as complete and without error on a printed report issued by said 
facsimile machine upon completion of the transmission. 

⌧ (FEDERAL) I declare that I am employed in the office of a member of the bar of this court 
at whose direction the service was made.  I further declare under penalty of perjury under 
the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on November 4, 2008, at Los Angeles, California. 
 
 

  /s/ Marilyn D. Alvarado  
  Marilyn D. Alvarado 
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 NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING (“NEF”) 
 RE CM/ECF SYSTEM) 
 

• Jess R Bressi                  jbressi@coxcastle.com 

• Frank Cadigan               frank.cadigan@usdoj.gov 

• Sean T Cork                  scork@ssd.com 

• Paul J Couchot             pcouchot@winthropcouchot.com,  

                                     pj@winthropcouchot.com 

• Susan S Davis               sdavis@coxcastle.com 

• Peter L Duncan             peterd@psdslaw.com 

• Lei Lei Wang Ekvall     lekvall@wgllp.com 

• Alan J Friedman           afriedman@irell.com 

• Robert P Goe                kmurphy@goeforlaw.com 

• Michael J Hauser          michael.hauser@usdoj.gov 

• Whitman L Holt           wholt@stutman.com 

• Marsha A Houston        mhouston@reedsmith.com 

• Daniel A Lev                dlev@sulmeyerlaw.com 

• Kerri A Lyman              klyman@irell.com 

• Andrew K Mauthe        mauthelaw@attglobal.net 

• Elissa Miller                  emiller@sulmeyerlaw.com 

• Randall P Mroczynski     randym@cookseylaw.com 

• Penelope Parmes           pparmes@rutan.com 

• Steven G Polard           spolard@perkinscoie.com 

• Martha E Romero         Romero@mromerolawfirm.com 

• Victor A Sahn               vsahn@sulmeyerlaw.com 

• John D Schlotter           bkmail@mrdefault.com 

• Mark C Schnitzer         mschnitzer@rhlaw.com 

• Leonard M Shulman     lshulman@shbllp.com 
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• Derrick Talerico                      dtalerico@loeb.com,  
                                                 kpresson@loeb.com; 
                                                  ljurich@loeb.com 

• United States Trustee (SA) ustpregion16.sa.ecf@usdoj.gov 

• Matthew S Walker     matthew.walker@pillsburylaw.com,   
sue.hodges@pillsburylaw.com;pamela.breeden@pillsburyl
aw.com 

• Joshua D Wayser                 joshua.wayser@kattenlaw.com 

• John H Wunsch         sandra.g.mcmasters@wellsfargo.com 

 
BY U.S. MAIL 
 
William N. Lobel 
Irell & Manella LLP 
840 Newport Center Dr, Ste 400  
Newport Beach, CA 92660-6324 
 

 

James C. Gianulias 
Cameo Homes 
1105 Quail Street 
Newport Beach, CA 92660 

 

 



Central District Of California 
Claims Register  

8:08-bk-13151-RK Cameo Homes CASE CONVERTED on 07/02/2008 
Judge: Robert N. Kwan  Chapter: 11  
Office: Santa Ana       Last Date to file claims: 
Trustee:   Last Date to file (Govt): 

Creditor:          (22397311) 
Pacific Western Bank 
c/o David K. Eldan, Esq. 
Parker, Milliken, etc. 
555 S. Flower St., 30th Fl. 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2440  

Claim No: 13 
Filed:     11/04/2008 
Entered: 11/04/2008  

Status:  
Filed by: CR  
Entered by: Eldan, David  
Modified:  

  Unsecured claimed:  $2105626.37         
Total  claimed: $2105626.37   
History:  

 13-1 11/04/2008 Claim #13 filed by Pacific Western Bank , total amount claimed: $2105626.37 
(Eldan, David)  

Description: (13-1) Proof of Claim with Exhibits and Proof of Service 
Remarks:  

 

Claims Register Summary 

 


